

**Misc.Ex.-04/2015.**

**Rgd.No.- 190/2016.**

**Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bishnupur.**

**Order.**

**Dtd.04.05.23.**

Today is fixed for filling requisite of W/A by the Petitioner.

No step is taken by the Petitioner due to cease work observed by Advocate Bar Association, Bishnupur, as per their resolution dtd. 29.04.23

No requisite was filed by the Petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file the requisite at once.

If filed, issue the same at once.

Fixing **05.07.23** for E.R. of W/A.

***J. M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bishnupur.***

***J.O Code.-W.B.01291.***